900757884 03/15/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM794776

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900750306	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ZMI (USA) CORPORATION DBA ZMI USA CORPORATION		02/13/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiaomi Inc.	
Street Address:	No. 006, Floor 6, Building 6, Yard 33, Middle Xierqi Road	
City:	Haidian District, Beijing	
State/Country:	ite/Country: CHINA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	6148894	REASON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

gtipmail@gtlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jie (Lisa) Li, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Second Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169695-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie (Lisa) Li
SIGNATURE:	/Jie Li/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reason signed TM assignment#page1.tif source=Reason signed TM assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0806 900757884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of the date of the last signature below, and it is entered by and between ZMI (USA) CORPORATION DBA ZMI USA CORPORATION, a California corporation with an address at 120 San Lucar Ct, Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94086, USA ("Assignor") and Xiaomi Inc., a Chinese corporation with a location at No. 006, Floor 6, Building 6, Yard 33, Middle Xierqi Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark registration listed below (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest Assignor possesses in the Mark, including any common law rights and causes of action associated with the Mark, whether before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages against third parties.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in the Mark, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark

Mark

Tra	ıdemark	Country	Reg. or Serial No.
	Reason	United States	6148894

[Signatures on following page]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0807 IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intended to be legally bound by, the parties have hereunder set their hands.

ZMI (USA) CORPORATION DBA ZMI USA

CORPORATION (Assignor)

Name:

Title: General Manager

Date: 2023, 2, 10

XIAOMI INC. (Assignee)

. .

Ву___

Name: Lei Jun

Title: Legal Representative

Date: 2023.02.13

119643228.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008003 FRAME: 0808